

West Orange Arts Council 551 Valley Road, West Orange, NJ 07052 973.325-0151 www.woarts.org

Call for Artists 2024 CELEBRATING AFRICAN-AMERICAN ELEGANCE West Orange Arts Council Black History Month Exhibit West Orange Arts Center, 551 Valley Road, West Orange, NJ EXHIBITION PERIOD (SHOW DATES): February 3 – February 24, 2024

Guidelines & Registration Information

Delivery Date:Saturday, January 27, 202411am-NoonReception:Saturday, February 10, 20241-4pmPick-Up:Saturday, February 24, 20242-4pmArtists must be WOAC members. Join at: www.woarts.org

ALL WORK MUST BE WIRED FOR HANGING! No sawtooth hangers. No work will be accepted without being wired. Maximum Size: 36" in any direction: Max. Weight: 20 lbs

The West Orange Arts Council (WOAC) would like to invite all our members, from the emerging artist to the professional, to submit work showcasing the diverse backgrounds, stories, and experiences of Black Americans. WOAC provides gallery space, marketing support (calendar listings, press release, social media, and email notices to contacts). Artists are required to gallery assist at the West Orange Arts Center for a time slot on a Saturday (12 - 4pm) to welcome guests. An artist's presence connects us to our community and is a crucial part of exhibit operations.

- **1. Enter via Google <u>forms</u>.** Submit a jpeg if you would like your work considered for promotion.
- **2.** Pay Registration at drop off: \$15 (with 2 hours gallery assisting); \$30 (without gallery assisting)
- 3. Choose your preferred time slot for gallery assisting at SignUpGenius
- **3. Fill out INCOMING ART LOAN AND DISPLAY AGREEMENT** (download from woarts.org) and bring at time of drop-off.
- 4. Attach labels to the back of your pieces.
- 5. Drop off work: Saturday, January 27, 2024 11am Noon (Up to 3 items per artist)

MAKE CERTAIN YOUR WORK IS WIRED FOR HANGING, No sawtooth hangers accepted Maximum Size: 36" in any direction Max. Weight: 20 lbs (small 3D pieces considered)

6. WOAC Commission is 25% of all sales

7. Pick up Date: Saturday, February 24, 2024 2-4pm (MANDATORY-NO STORAGE)

For more info: Carol Jenkins, Rey Arvelo or Patricia Mitrano info@woarts.org or message us on Facebook/IG

This program is made possible in part by funds from the New Jersey State Council on the Arts/Department of State, a Partner Agency of the National Endowment for the Arts and administered by the Essex County Division of Cultural and Historic Affairs.